PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2361

Page 1, line 1, replace the first "a" with "two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, line 4, replace the second comma with "and" and remove ", and"

Page 1, line 5, remove "3"

- Page 1, line 8, replace "A" with "Two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, line 12, remove "to develop new racetracks in the state as necessary and approved"

Page 1, line 13, remove "by the commission,"

Page 1, after line 15, insert:

"Track development fund" means a fund administered by the commission, established for the sole purpose of developing new racetracks in the state, and from which no transfers may be made other than direct expenditures for designing, constructing, and outfitting new racetracks."

- Page 2, line 11, overstrike "seventeen" and insert immediately thereafter "fifteen"
- Page 2, line 12, after the underscored semicolon insert "one-half of"
- Page 2, line 15, after "meet" insert "; and two percent must be paid to the commission to be used for the track development fund" and remove the overstrike over the overstruck period
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 16
- Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "the general fund" and remove "; and one and one-half percent must be paid to the commission to"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "be deposited in the promotion fund"
- Page 2, line 22, overstrike "twenty-one" and insert immediately thereafter "nineteen"
- Page 2, line 23, after "pay" insert "one-half of"
- Page 2, line 24, remove "two and" and after "one-half" insert "of one"
- Page 2, line 26, after the underscored semicolon insert "<u>must pay two percent to the</u> <u>commission to be deposited in the track development fund;</u>" and after "<u>one-half</u>" insert "<u>of one</u>"
- Page 2, line 27, remove the overstrike over "The remaining two and one-half percent must"
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 28

Page 2, remove lines 29 and 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 10 Page 3, line 12, replace "2005" with "2001" Page 3, line 13, replace "2005" with "2001" Renumber accordingly